NCSPHS AMENDMENT

The Neighborhoods, Community Services, Public Health and Safety Committee offers the following amendment to File 2022-123:

- (1) On page 1, line 6, after "COUNCIL," insert " MAYOR,";
- (2) On page 2, line 31, after "seats." Insert "Provided however, that terms of office beginning before January <u>1, 2027 shall not be counted in applying the term</u> limitations of this Section.";
- (3) On page 3, line 16, strike "elector" and insert "elected";
- (4) On page 3, line 21, page 4, lines 3, 16, and 28, page 5, lines 9 and 21, and page 6, line 2, after "vacancy." <u>Insert</u> "Provided however, that terms of office beginning before January 1, 2027 shall not be counted in applying the term limitations of this Section.";
- (5) On page 5, line 27, after "qualified" insert "for";
- (6) On page 8, line 5, strike "(Sheriff);" and insert
 "(Sheriff),"
- (7) On page 8, line 7, strike "(Tax Collector);" and insert "(Tax Collector),";
- (8) On page 8, line 17, strike "Section 8" and insert "Section 7";
- (9) On page 8, line 25, strike "Section 9" and insert "Section 8";
- (10) On page 8, line 30, strike "Section 10" and insert "Section 9";

(11) On **page 1**, **line 1**, amend the introductory sentence to add that the bill was amended as reflected herein.

Form Approved:

/s/ Paige H. Johnston

Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By: Margaret M. Sidman

GC-#1488092-v3-2022-123_NCSPHS_Amd.docx